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Topic Description
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Covid-19 safety

Distance learning

In-person learning

Relationships with teachers & school staff

Well-being

18,382 responses
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Washoe County School District

Covid-19 safety

Your average

65%

18,382 responses

How did people respond?

Fall 2020 Family School Reopening Survey, Family School Reopening Survey

_PANORAMA

Q.1: How easy or difficult has it been for your child to
follow the COVID-related safety measures at your
child's school?

31%

B s

5445

Very easy to follow

Easy to follow 32%

Neither easy nor 13% 2122

difficult to follow

Difficult to follow 5% 878
Very difficult to follow 3% | 425

N/A - My child does
not attend school in-
person

16%

B 2772

Favorable: 76%

Q.3: How effective do you feel the school safety
measures are in limiting your child's exposure to the
COVID-19 virus?

Extremely effective 21% - 3485
Very effective 28% 4779
Somewhat effective 20% 3417

Slightly effective 8% 1370

| RIEE
B 2718

Not at all effective 7%

N/A - My child does 16%
not attend school in-
person

Favorable: 58%
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Q.2: How effective has WCSD's process been in
notifying students and families about possible

exposure to COVID-19?

Extremely effective 23%

Very effective 30%

Somewhat effective
Slightly effective
Not at all effective

N/A - My child does
not attend school in-
person

19%
7%
8%

14%

B 56

5028
3185
183

B 1286
B 2345

Favorable: 61%
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Demographic characteristics

How did people respond?

Q.1: What is your child's race or ethnicity?
Asian or Asian 3% I 513
American

Black or African 1% | 231
American

Hispanic or Latino 14% - 2403

Native American or 1% | 168
Alaskan Native

Native Hawaiian or 1% | 112
other Pacific Islander

white 55% [N 9233

Another race 0% 47

Two or more races or 10% . 1645
ethnicities

| prefer not to answer  14% - 2317

Q.3: Does your child have an Individualized Education
Plan (IEP)?

ves 13% [l 2180

No v I 13352

| prefer not to answer 6% I 1049

Q.5: Is your child enrolled in a Gifted and Talented
Education (GATE) program?

Yes 7% [ 133

No 0% [N 14748

| prefer not to answer 5% I 754
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Q.2: What grade is your child in?

Pre-kindergarten 1% |125
Kindergarten 6% [} 950
istgrade 7% [ 1161
2nd grade 6% [ 1060
3rdgrade 7% [ 148
4thgrade 6% [] 1018
Sthgrade 7% ] 1101
6thgrade 7% [ 1219
7thgrade 8% [ 1345
8thgrade 8% [ 1323
oth grade 10% [ 1621
10th grade 10% [ 1674
tith grade 9% [ 1568
12thgrade 8% [ 1311

Q.4: Is your child learning English, sometimes referred
to as an "English learner"?

Yes 6% [ 924

No 0% I 14575

| prefer not to answer 5% I 809

Q.6: Are you currently employed by the Washoe
County School District?

Yes 7% [ 1236

No sex I 4719

| prefer not to answer 4% I 701
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Distance learning

Your average

38%

18,382 responses

_PANORAMA

How did people respond?

Q.1: How confident are you in your ability to support
your child's learning in distance learning classes?

Extremely confident 16% - 1787

Very confident 19% 2131
Somewhat confident 24% 2710
Slightly confident 17% 1908

Not at all confident 23% - 2567

Favorable: 35%

Q.3: Overall, how effective do you believe the school's
approach to distance learning has been?

Extremely effective 6% I682

Very effective 15% 1648
Somewhat effective 30% 3351
Slightly effective 23% 2558

Not at all effective 26% [l 2857

Favorable: 21%

Q.5: Communicating with teachers

veryeasy 16% [ 1741

Easy 27% 2955
Neither easy nor 27% 2976
difficult
Difficult 19% 2107

very difficult 12% [ 1276

Favorable: 42%
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Q.2: How engaged is your child in his or her distance
learning classes?

Extremely engaged 12% .1347

Very engaged 21% 2367
Somewhat engaged 29% 3230
Slightly engaged 22% 2470

Not at all engaged 15% -1695

Favorable: 33%

Q.4: Navigating multiple technology platforms and
applications

Veryeasy 12% [JJj 1362

Easy 24% 2635

Neither easy nor 25% 2765
difficult

Difficult 25% 2736

Very difficult 14% [} 1576

Favorable: 36%

Q.6: Accessing my child's distance learning activities
and lessons

Very easy 13% -1427

Easy 25% 2714

Neither easy nor 26% 2825
difficult

Difficult 25% 2712

Very difficult 12% [} 1378

Favorable: 37%
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Q.7: Knowing how to have my child demonstrate their
attendance

Very easy 20% - 2161

Easy 30% 3289
Neither easy nor 24% 2677
difficult
Difficult 17% 1868

Very difficuit 10%  [Jfj 1070

Favorable: 49%

Q.9: Navigating class schedules

Very easy 16% -1771

Easy 30% 3346
Neither easy nor 28% 3052
difficult
Difficult 18% 1932

Very difficult 9% ] 935

Favorable: 46%

Q.11: Motivating my child to participate

veryeasy 13% [JJJj 1436

Easy 21% 2321
Neither easy nor 23% 2492
difficult
Difficult 25% 2778

very difficult 18% [l 2035

Favorable: 34%
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Q.8: Having sufficient technology

very easy 28% [} 3050

Easy 35% 3817
Neither easy nor 20% 2236
difficult
Difficult 1% 1259

Very difficult 6% ] 700

Favorable: 62%

Q.10: Knowing whom to contact for help with
technology

veryeasy 1% [ 1245

Easy 20% 2176
Neither easy nor 33% 3694
difficult
Difficult 21% 2342

Very difficult 14% [ 1591

Favorable: 31%

Q.12: Establishing a routine at home for schoolwork

veryeasy 15% [JJJJj 1688

Easy 26% 2851

Neither easy nor 21% 2325
difficult

Difficult 24% 2694

Very difficult 14% [l 1506

Favorable: 41%
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Q.13: Managing household obligations with learning,
such as caring for siblings or other family members

Very easy 14% [JJj 1510

Easy 20% 2181
Neither easy nor 27% 2950
difficult
Difficult 22% 2383

very difficult 18% [l 2000

Favorable: 33%
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In-person learning

Your average

75%

18,382 responses

How did people respond?

Fall 2020 Family School Reopening Survey, Family School Reopening Survey
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Q.1: How confident are you in your ability to support
your child's learning in in-person classes?

Extremely confident 50% _ 6980

Very confident 28% 3860
Somewhat confident 14% 1900
Slightly confident 4% 582
Not at all confident 4% I 584

Favorable: 78%

Q.3: Overall, how effective do you believe the school's
approach to in-person learning has been?

34% [N 4771

Extremely effective

Very effective 33% 4603
Somewhat effective 22% 3071
Slightly effective 6% 880
Not at all effective 4% || 579

Favorable: 67%
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Q.2: How engaged is your child in his or her in-person

classes?

Extremely engaged 44%
Very engaged 36%
Somewhat engaged 15%
Slightly engaged 3%
Not at all engaged 2%

e

2088
470
| 220

4947

Favorable: 80%

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Washoe County School District CTAERANA
= Fall 2020 Family School Reopening Survey, Family School Reopening Survey g

Learning model

How did people respond?

Q.1: In which learning model is your child currently

enrolled?
In-person learning full- 36% - 6510
time
Hybrid learning (A/B 42% [ 7702
schedule)

Distance learning full- 22% [l 4057
time (Edgenuity,
school-led full
distance learning)
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Relationships with teachers & school staff

Your average

54%

18,382 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: Teachers at my child's school are available to
help my child with questions about schoolwork.

Strongly agree 36% - 6073

Agree 28% 4802
Neither agree nor 18% 3120
disagree
Disagree 13% 2159

Strongly disagree 5% I919

Favorable: 64%

Q.3: My child has at least one staff member at school
in whom they can confide.

Strongly agree 29% - 4890

Agree 28% 4798
Neither agree nor 23% 3853
disagree
Disagree 12% 210

Strongly disagree 8% l1380

Favorable: 57%
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Q.2: Teachers at my child's school ask me for my
ideas, concerns, or feedback.

Strongly agree 20% - 3442

Agree 18% 3066

Neither agree nor 23% 3878
disagree

Disagree 21% 3559

Strongly disagree 18% -3124

Favorable: 38%

Q.4: There is at least one person at my child's school
with whom | would feel comfortable sharing my
family's struggles.

Strongly agree 23% - 3967

Agree 21% 3663
Neither agree nor 25% 4323
disagree
Disagree 17% 2814

Strongly disagree 13% .2277

Favorable: 45%
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Q.5: | know who to contact with questions about my
child's education.

Strongly agree 34% - 5753

Agree 32% 551
Neither agree nor 14% 2338
disagree
Disagree 13% 2137

Strongly disagree 8% .1310

Favorable: 66%
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Well-being

Your average

55%

18,382 responses

How did people respond?

Fall 2020 Family School Reopening Survey, Family School Reopening Survey N
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Q.1: My child's academic growth

21% [ 3566

Not at all concerned

Slightly concerned 18% 3065

Somewhat concerned 16% 2683

Very concerned 19% 3216
Extremely concerned 27% - 4735

Favorable: 38%

Q.3: My child's behavior

I oot

Not at all concerned 52%

Q.2: My child's mental well-being

I so0s

Not at all concerned 29%

Slightly concerned 21% 3689
Somewhat concerned 19% 3205
Very concerned 14% 2497

17%

B 2840

Extremely concerned

Favorable: 50%

Q.4: My child's interest in school

Slightly concerned 19% 3231
Somewhat concerned 15% 2565
Very concerned 7% 1258

Not at all concerned 33% - 5616
Slightly concerned 17% 2940
Somewhat concerned 17% 2857
Very concerned 16% 2821

B2

Extremely concerned 7%

Favorable: 71%

Q.5: My child's peer relationships

Not at all concerned 31% - 5387
Slightly concerned 19% 321
Somewhat concerned 19% 3328
Very concerned 16% 2681
Extremely concerned 15% - 2646

Favorable: 50%
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17%

B =015

Extremely concerned

Favorable: 50%

Q.6: My child's relationships with teachers

Not at all concerned 44% _ 7662
Slightly concerned 15% 2651
Somewhat concerned 17% 2887
Very concerned 13% 2198

B 1840

Extremely concerned 1%

Favorable: 60%
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Q.7: My child's physical health

Not at all concerned 46% _ 7947

Slightly concerned 18% 3101
Somewhat concerned 15% 2565
Very concerned 10% 1670

Extremely concerned 1%  [JJJj 1935

Favorable: 64%
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Background Questions

How did people respond?

Q.1: This survey is available in English and Spanish. In
which language would you like to complete this
survey?

English 95% [N 17376

Spanish 5% I973
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